
Proclaiming Hope through the Good News of Jesus Christ 

December 21, 2025 

Fourth Sunday of Advent 

Order of Worship 

Welcome 

Announcements      David Baisley 
Scripture and Prayer         
          
Lighting of the Advent Candle 
     

Opening Music * “Hark, The Herals Angels Sing” 
     
Congregational   
Praise & Petition ending with the Lord’s Prayer  
 

Sunday School 
 

Praise & worship* “Angels From The Realms of Glory” 
   “Away In A  Manger” 
          
Sermon  Rev. Joe Overly 
    Luke 2:8-12 

          
Closing Music   “O Come, O Come Emmanuel” 
  
Benediction *   
 

Postlude  “GoTell it on the Mountain” 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
Ministers – The People 
Pastor: Rev. Joseph Overly 
Associate Pastor: Rev. Marc J.V.  Greenwald                          
                          * stand if able  

 
 

 
Announcements on back page 

 
 

Important contact information 
Pastor: Rev. Joseph Overly 508-883-7885 | e-mail: pastor.joe@cccob.org 

Associate Pastor: Rev Marc Greenwald 508-667-6748 or 
pastor.marc@cccob.org 

President:  Joyce St Jean 508-446-5541 or president@cccob.org 
Deacons: Nancy Mandeville 508-259-0847 or diaconate@cccob.org 

Benevolence/Collector:  Barbara Greenwald 508-864-6899 or 
benevolence@cccob.org 

Treasurer: Jess Lenahan, treasurer@ccccob.org 
Church office: 508-883-7885 –Church web site: http://www.cccob.org 

Facebook admin: facebook@cccob.org 
Church E-mail & web site admin: ccc@cccob.org 

Wi-Fi:  CCC-guest  pw: 1111 
Livestream: navigate to the CCC website and click the 

appropriate link. 
ZOOM meeting protocol: meeting ID 508 883 7885; PW 3636 

http://www.cccob.org/
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